Lee's Summit

Change Order Detalils
Woods Chapel Rd & Channel Dr Signal

Description

Prime Contractor

Change Order

Status

Date Created

Type

Summary

Awarded Project Amount
Authorized Project Amount
Change Order Amount

Revised Project Amount

Change Order Details:

Installation of a permanent signal at the intersection of Woods Chapel and Channel Drive with radio signal interconnect to Independence Ave,

Ralph Powell Rd, andTodd George Pkwy. The new signal will include pedestrian accommodations (actuated push buttons and pedestriansignal

indications), overhead vehicular indications, vehicle detection and Radio traffic signal interconnect. Existing sidewalk curb ramps will also be

replaced for ADAcompliance.
Project Number: 47932472
Purchase Order: #121897
Fund: 324

Contractor: Capital Electric Linebuilders

Capital Electric Line Builders, Inc.

4400 NW Mattox Rd.
Riverside, MO 64150

2

Pending

04/25/2019

City Council Approval

Sod, Stop Bars, & Signal Switches
$238,862.89

$246,311.38

$15,558.76

$261,870.14

Woods Chapel Rd & Channel Dr Signal

06/28/2019
Page 1 of 2



New Items

Section: 1 - Description

0046 46C SY 325.000 $30.140 $9,795.50
SOD

Reason: Quantity for sod was inadvertently left off the original contract. This item is necessary to complete restoration for project.

0050 47-C LF 95.000 $34.300 $3,258.50

Stop Bar - Thermoplastic

Reason: Originally the stop bars were to be installed as part of the overlay program, but the two projects did not sync up, therefore the stop bars needed to be installed as part of the
signal contract.

0060 48-C EA 3.000 $834.920 $2,504.76
Switches & Modules

Reason: This is for purchase of the switches only and they will be placed in the City's Signal Department inventory to be used as needed in the future.

3 items Total: $15,558.76

Change Order Details: 06/28/2019
Woods Chapel Rd & Channel Dr Signal Page 2 of 2



Doc Express Document Signing History
Contract: Woods Chapel & Channel Dr. Signal Document: Woods Chapel Signal - Change
Order #2

This document is in the process of being signed by all required signatories using the Doc Express service. Following are the
signatures that have occurred so far.

Date Signed By

Marshall Carmack

Capital Electric Line Builders
07/08/2019 Electronic Signature
(Approved by Contractor)

(Approved by Construction Manager)

(Approved by City Engineer)

(Approved by Director of PW)

(Approved as to Form, Office of the City Attorney)

(Approved by City Manager)

(Attested by the City Clerk)




